## **County of Santa Clara**

Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division



County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688

## **CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION**

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

| 1. LEAD AGENCY:   |                                |         |          |
|---|--------------------------------|---------|----------|
| 2. PROJECT TITLE:   |                                |         |          |
| 3. APPLICANT NAME: PHONE  | :                              |         |          |
| 4. APPLICANT ADDRESS:   |                                |         |          |
| 5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District   | t State Agency                 | Private | e Entity |
| 6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.  |                                |         |          |
| 7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT   |                                |         |          |
| a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES  |                                |         |          |
| 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152)   | \$                             | \$      |          |
| 2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)  | \$                             | \$      |          |
| 3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ONLY)   | \$                             | \$      |          |
| 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS  | \$                             | \$      |          |
| <ol> <li><u>COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE</u> (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE)<br/>Fish &amp; Game Code §711.4(e)</li> </ol>  | \$                             | \$      |          |
| b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES   |                                |         |          |
| 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)   | \$                             | \$      |          |
| 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM<br>DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION TH/<br>WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATI<br>PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FO<br>PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED) | AT THE PROJECT<br>Ed receipt / |         |          |
| DOCUMENT TYPE: ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT NEGATIVE DECLARATION   | \$                             | \$      |          |
| c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES   |                                |         |          |
| NOTICE OF PREPARATION NOTICE OF INTENT  | NO FEE                         | \$      | NO FEE   |
| 8. OTHER: FE  | E (IF APPLICABLE):             | \$      |          |
| 9. TOTAL RECEIVED   |                                | \$      |          |

\*NOTE: "<u>SAME PROJECT</u>" MEANS <u>NO</u> CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A "NO EFFECT DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE <u>SUBSEQUENT</u> FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE REQUIRED.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (*INCLUDING COPIES*) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (*YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.*)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

## (Fees Effective 01-01-2020)

## Notice of Determination

| Notice of Determination  | Appendix D  |
|--|---|
| To:       ●         Office of Planning and Research       U.S. Mail:         U.S. Mail:       Street Address:         P.O. Box 3044       1400 Tenth St., Rm 113         Sacramento, CA 95812-3044       Sacramento, CA 95814         Image: County Clerk       County of: Santa Clara         Address:       70 West Heding Street         San Jose, CA 95110       SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complete Resources Code.                        | From: Public Agency: City of Sunnyvale Address: 456 West Olive Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Contact: Michelle King, Principal Planner Phone: (408) 730-7463 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing   | nghouse): 2018052020  |
| Project Title: Downtown Specific Plan & Zoning Amendm  |   |
| Project Applicant: City of Sunnyvale   |   |
| Project Location (include county): ~125ac plan area at Ma  | athilda/Evelvn Avenues in Santa Clara County  |
| supplemental standards; 2) specific development propos<br>the development of a total of 843 residential units, 253,05<br>square feet of office uses on the six sites; 3) Zoning Code<br>Development Agreements for two developments (STC Ve<br>This is to advise that the <u>City of Sunnyvale</u><br>(I Lead Agency or D Re   | 54 square feet of commercial uses, and 867,633<br>e Amendments implementing the DSP; and 4)   |
| described project on August 11, 2020 and has made th   |   |
| described project. (date)  |   |
| <ol> <li>The project [ will will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a content of A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the project</li> </ol> | his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.<br>t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.<br>ndition of the approval of the project.<br>as not] adopted for this project.<br>was not] adopted for this project.  |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp<br>negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at<br>https://sunnyvale.ca.gov/news/topics/dsp/default.htm<br>Signature (Public Agency).  | Title: Community Development Director   |
|  | Title: Community Development Direct   |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.